The Stock Exchange of Thailand (“SEC”), including to present to the Annual General Meeting of 2021 (“Annual 
General Meeting”) to consider and approval of an investment in Krungthai Leasing Company Limited (“Krungthai 
Leasing”) by acquiring ordinary shares totalling 75,050,000 shares (Seventy-five million and fifty thousand) or 
equivalent to 75.05 percent from total ordinary shares from targeted company from Krungthai Bank Public Company 
Limited (“Krungthai Bank”) of whom is the connected party to the Company (“The Acquisition of Ordinary Shares of 
Krungthai Leasing”) at the price per share of THB.

[...]

Date Month Year that has agreed to do the transaction  

On 10 February 2021, The Board of Directors No. 3/2021 has agreed to present at the Annual General Meeting 
in order to consider and approve the Company’s proceeding to ordinary shares acquisition totaling 75,050,000 
shares (Seventy-five million and fifty thousand) or equivalent to 75.05 percent of the total ordinary shares from 
Krungthai Bank, and further proceeding other steps necessary in order to accomplish such mission, 
presumably Company and Krungthai Bank shall sign the Agreement of ordinary shares acquisition of Krungthai